Puget Sound Energy

Attachment 1

Dockets UE-140531 and UG-140533

Natural Gas Rate Impacts by Rate Schedules

Sch 142 Sch 142 Sch 142
Line Rate Current Proposed Net
# Schedule Rates Rates Change
@ (b) (© (d) (e)=(@)-(
1
2 Residential 23/53 $ 0.02101 $ 0.00677 $ (0.01424)
3
4 Commercial & industrial 31 $ (0.00394) $ 0.02321 $ 0.02715
6 Large volume 41
7 Demand Charge $ (0.01) $ 0.09 $ 0.10
8 Delivery Charge:
9 901 to 5,000 therms $ (0.00178) $ 0.01049 $ 0.01227
10 Over 5,000 therms $ (0.00143) $ 0.00844 $ 0.00987
13 Large volume - Trans. 41T
14 Demand Charge $ (0.01) $ 0.09 $ 0.10
15 Procurement Credit $ 0.00007 $ (0.00041) $ (0.00048)
16 Delivery Charge:
17 901 to 5,000 therms $ (0.00178) $ 0.01049 $ 0.01227
18 Over 5,000 therms $ (0.00143) $ 0.00844 $ 0.00987
23 Interruptible 85
24 Basic Service Charge $ 2495 $ 24.95
25 Demand Charge $ - $ - $ -
26 Procurement Charge $ 0.00030 $ 0.00033 $ 0.00003
27 Delivery Charge:
28 First 25,000 therms $ 0.00452 $ 0.00491 $ 0.00039
29 Next 25,000 therms $ 0.00224 $ 0.00244 $ 0.00020
30 Over 50,000 therms $ 0.00214 $ 0.00233 $ 0.00019
33 Interruptible - Trans. 85T
34 Basic Service Charge $ 3992 $ 39.92
35 Demand Charge $ - $ - $ -
36 Delivery Charge:
37 First 25,000 therms $ 0.00452 $ 0.00491 $ 0.00039
38 Next 25,000 therms $ 0.00224 $ 0.00244 $ 0.00020
39 Over 50,000 therms $ 0.00214 $ 0.00233 $ 0.00019
44  Limited Interruptible 86
45 Demand Charge $ (0.01) $ 0.09 $ 0.10
46 Procurement Charge $ (0.00009) $ 0.00052 $ 0.00061
47 Delivery Charge:
48 First 1,000 therms $ (0.00256) $ 0.01509 $ 0.01765
49 Over 1,000 therms $ (0.00181) $ 0.01070 $ 0.01251
52 Limited Interruptible - Trans. 86T
53 Demand Charge $ (0.01) $ 0.09 $ 0.10
54 Delivery Charge:
55 First 1,000 therms $ (0.00256) $ 0.01509 $ 0.01765
56 Over 1,000 therms $ (0.00181) $ 0.01070 $ 0.01251
61 Interruptible 87
62 Basic Service Charge $ 2562 $ 25.62
63 Demand Charge $ - $ - $ -
64 Procurement Charge $ 0.00024 $ 0.00026 $ 0.00002
65 Delivery Charge:
66 First 25,000 therms $ 0.00639 $ 0.00695 $ 0.00056
67 Next 25,000 therms $ 0.00386 $ 0.00420 $ 0.00034
68 Next 50,000 therms $ 0.00246 $ 0.00267 $ 0.00021
69 Next 100,000 therms $ 0.00158 $ 0.00172 $ 0.00014
70 Next 300,000 therms $ 0.00113 $ 0.00123 $ 0.00010
71 Over 500,000 therms $ 0.00087 $ 0.00095 $ 0.00008
74 Interruptible - Trans. 87T
75 Basic Service Charge $ 4098 $ 40.98
76 Demand Charge $ - $ - $ -
77 Delivery Charge:
78 First 25,000 therms $ 0.00639 $ 0.00695 $ 0.00056
79 Next 25,000 therms $ 0.00386 $ 0.00420 $ 0.00034
80 Next 50,000 therms $ 0.00246 $ 0.00267 $ 0.00021
81 Next 100,000 therms $ 0.00158 $ 0.00172 $ 0.00014
82 Next 300,000 therms $ 0.00113 $ 0.00123 $ 0.00010
83 Over 500,000 therms $ 0.00087 $ 0.00095 $ 0.00008



